

Sr. No.9
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU

LPAOW No.13/2018,
IA No.1/2018

Date of order:26.03.2019

Baj Singh & ors. Vs. State and ors.

Coram:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

Appearing counsel:

For Appeal/Petitioner (s) : Mr.O.P Thakur, Advocate.
For respondent (s) : Mr.D.C Raina, Advocate General with
Mr. Vikas Magotra, Advocate.

- i) Whether to be reported in
Digest/Journal : Yes/No.
ii) Whether approved for reporting
in Press/Media : Yes/No.

Counsels are unable to give us the exact details of the houses which according to the appellants were acquired in the acquisition proceedings for the benefit of Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University in support of the claim for alternate allotment of residential property. Time is sought by Mr. O.P Thakur, learned counsel to give us the details thereof.

The appellants shall also inform us the details of the claims which were made in respect of the alternate allotment.

Let the record of OWP No.1124/2004 be sent to the Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 17th of May, 2019.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

(Gita Mittal)
Chief Justice

Jammu
26.03.2019
Surinder