

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT JAMMU**

Sr. No. 1

LPAOW No. 13/2018  
IA No. 1/2018

Baj Singh and others

..... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. O. P. Thakur, Advocate

**V/s**

State of J&K and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. D. C. Raina, Advocate General with  
Mr. Vikas Magotra, Advocate

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**Coram:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Further time is sought by Mr. O. P. Thakur, learned counsel for the appellants to provide the details which the appellants were directed to disclose by our order dated 26<sup>th</sup> March, 2019.

The same shall positively be provided within four weeks, failing which it shall be presumed that there were no houses of the appellants which were acquired in the acquisition proceedings undertaken for the benefit of Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University.

List on 20<sup>th</sup> March, 2020.

**(RAJESH BINDAL)  
JUDGE**

**(GITA MITTAL)  
CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu  
31.01.2020  
Karam Chand