

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

LPAOW No. 13/2018
CM No. 2151/2020
IA No. 1/2018

Baj Singh and othersPetitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr.O. P. Thakur, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. O. S. Bandral, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K and othersRespondent(s)

Through :- Mr. U. K. Jalali, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Shivani Jalali, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

ORDER
06.04.2022

This Court vide order dated 04.08.2020 observed that the appellants have failed to provide the information in terms of order dated 26.03.2019 on 26.08.2019, 06.11.2019 and 31.01.2020. However, Mr. O. P. Thakur, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants stated at the Bar that the order dated 04.08.2022 has been passed in his absence, whereas he has complied with the directions of the Court by filing CMP No. 2151/2020, prior to passing of the order dated 04.08.2022.

Be that as it may, copy of the aforementioned application be provided to learned counsel for the respondents, who shall file his response within two weeks.

List again on 26.04.2022.

(Rahul Bharti)
Judge

(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge

Jammu:
06.04.2022
Muneesh