

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**LPAOW No. 13/2018**

Baj Singh & Ors.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. O S Bandral, Advocate vice  
Mr. R K S Thakur, Advocate.

V/s

State & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. U K Jalali, Sr. Advocate with  
Ms. Isha Razdan, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

25.04.2023

Mr. R K S Thakur, arguing counsel for the appellant is not available. On his behalf, an adjournment is sought by Mr. O S Bandral, Advocate.

Adjourned at his request.

List on 12.07.2023.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)  
Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)  
Judge**

Jammu:  
25.04.2023  
Abinash