

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

LPAOW No.13/2018

CM No. 2151/2020

IA No. 1/2018

Baj Singh and others

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. O. S. Bandral, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. U K Jalali, Senior Advocate with
Ms. Isha Razdan, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

ORDER

12.07.2023

A request for adjournment is made by Mr. O. S. Bandral, learned counsel appearing for the appellants on the ground that Mr. O. P. Thakur, learned Senior Counsel is not available today.

List on 23.08.2023.

It is made clear that no further adjournment would be granted on the asking of the learned counsel for the appellants and the matter would be considered on its merits.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**

Jammu:
12.07.2023
Raj Kumar