

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

LPAOW No. 13/2018  
CM No. 2151/2020  
IA No. 01/2018

Baj Singh and Ors. ....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. O. P. Thakur, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. O. S. Bandral, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and Ors. ....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. U. K. Jalali, Sr. Advocate with  
Ms. Shivani Jalali, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**23.08.2023**

Heard in part.

List for continuation on Tuesday i.e. 29.08.2023.

Mr. U. K. Jalali, learned senior counsel shall explain the manner in which rehabilitation policy has been implemented and as to whether any person who was having ownership land in the village Seera Kotla and Kakriyal has been allotted the plot in lieu of acquisition of his residential house.

Mr. O. P. Thakur, learned senior counsel for the petitioner will also seek instructions from his client and file an affidavit, if required, by Tuesday.

**(Rahul Bharti)**  
**Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
23.08.2023  
*Bunty*