

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

LPAOW No. 13/2018

Baj Singh and othersPetitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. O. P. Thakur, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. O. S. Bandral, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and othersRespondent(s)

Through :- Mr. U. K. Jalali, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Shivani Jalali, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

ORDER
01.09.2023

CM No. 5194/2023

This is an application by the applicants/petitioners for placing on record information with regard to the persons who have been allotted the residential plots in lieu of acquisition of their houses despite the fact that they were having proprietary land in village Seera Kotla itself.

Notice of the application waived by Ms. Shivani Jalali, learned counsel for the respondents who shall file response on affidavit to the application filed by the applicants/petitioners and support the same with the relevant record, within a period of two weeks.

List on 18.09.2023.

(Rahul Bharti)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

Jammu:
01.09.2023
Shivalee