

Sr.No.08

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

LPAOW No. 13/2018

Baj Singh and others

.... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Karishma Mahajan, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. U.K.Jalali, Sr. Advocate with  
Ms. Isha Razdan, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER  
18.09.2024**

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file objections to CM No.5194/2023.

List on 21<sup>st</sup> October, 2024.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)  
Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)  
Judge**

Jammu:  
18.09.2024  
Vinod, PS