

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

LPAOW No. 13/2018

Baj Singh & Ors.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. O P Thakur, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. O S Bandral, Advocate

v/s

State & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Muskan, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**06.11.2024**

Adjournment is sought on behalf of the private respondent for the reason that Mr. U K Jalali, who is the arguing counsel in the matter, is not available today due to some personal reasons.

Adjourned, as prayed for.

List for consideration on **06.12.2024**.

(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)  
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)  
Judge

JAMMU  
06.11.2024  
Manan