

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: LPAOW No. 13/2018

Baj Singh and ors. ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. O. S. Bandral, Advocate vice
Mr. O. P. Thakur, Sr. Advocate
v/s

State of J&K and ors. Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. U. K. Jalali, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Muskan Raina, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.**

ORDER
22.09.2025

1. Learned arguing counsel for the appellants is stated to be medically indisposed and a short accommodation is prayed for.
2. Adjourned to 11.11.2025. However it is made clear no further adjournment shall be granted.
3. List on 11.11.2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Jammu
22.09.2025
Rakesh