

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case No. : LPAOW No. 13/2018
CM No. 2151/2020
IA No. 1/2018
CM No. 5194/2023

Baj Singh and others

..... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. O.P.Thakur, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Rajveer Singh, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 to 3
Mr. U.K.Jalali, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Muskan Raina, Advocate for R-4

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

ORDER
11.11.2025

Mr. U.K. Jalali, learned Senior counsel for respondent No. 4 submits that to respond to the order dated August 23, 2023, the University vide communication dated September 15, 2023 had sought requisite information from the Additional Deputy Commissioner/Collector, (Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University), Udhampur, which is still awaited.

Faced with this, learned counsel for the respondent No. 3 prays for and is granted last opportunity to seek necessary instructions and file a specific affidavit in this regard.

Adjourned to 18.11.2025.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL) (ARUN PALLI)
JUDGE CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu
11.11.2025
Pawan Chopra/Secy