

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CJ Court**

Case No. : LPAOW No. 13/2018  
CM No. 2151/2020  
IA No. 1/2018  
CM No. 5194/2023

Baj Singh and others ..... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. O.P. Thakur, Sr. Advocate with  
Ms. Anandita Thakur, Advocate

**Vs**

State and others ..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG for R-1 to 3  
Mr. U.K. Jalali, Sr. Advocate with  
Ms. Isha Razdan, Advocate for R-4

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
18.11.2025

In response to our order dated November 11, 2025, an affidavit on behalf of the Collector Land Acquisition/Additional Deputy Commissioner, Udhampur has since been filed.

Per averments set out in para 3 thereof, all records pertaining to the acquisition proceedings of Villages Kakryal and Sira Kotla for the establishment of University have since been transferred to the SDM, Katra vide communication dated February 21, 2024.

Accordingly, Ms. Monika Kohli, learned Sr.AAG prays for a short accommodation to obtain the necessary records and respond to the communication dated September 15, 2023.

Adjourned to 30.12.2025.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)  
CHIEF JUSTICE**

**Jammu :**  
18.11.2025  
Pawan Chopra/Secy