

Sr. No. 03

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

**LPAOW No. 13/2018**

Baj Singh and Ors.

.... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. O.P. Thakur, Sr. Advocate with  
Ms. Pummy Thakur, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. U. K. Jalali, Sr. Advocate with  
Ms. Isha Razdan, Advocate.  
Ms. Nisha Kangotra, Advocate vice  
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**  
**30.12.2025**

List on **21.02.2026**, in terms of previous order, however, this shall be the last and final opportunity, failing which, SDM, Katra, shall remain present before the Court alongwith the record.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)**  
**Judge**

**(Rajnesh Oswal)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
30.12.2025  
NEHA-1