

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case : LPAOW No. 13/2018
CM No. 2151/2020
IA No. 1/2018
CM No. 5194/2023

Baj Singh and others

..... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. O.P. Thakur, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. R.K.S. Thakur, Advocate &
Mr. O.S.Bandral, Advocate

Vs

State and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG with
Ms. Sagira Jaffer, Assisting Counsel for R-1 to 3
Mr. Rajnish Raina, Sr. Advocate (*Through VC*)
with Mr. Rishu Rajeshwar, Advocate &
Mr. Prabhat Sangotra, Advocate for R-4

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

ORDER
28.04.2026

Heard.

Reserved for Judgment.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL) (ARUN PALLI)
JUDGE CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu :
28.04.2026
Pawan Chopra/Secy